
 I&APs EnviroAfrica Ref: 

I&AP List for:
DFFE Ref:

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants Advert Placed: Date:

Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante Ons Kontrei 

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr CW Janse van Rensburg Roma Energy Vanrynsdorp (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 73 Somerset West 7137 082 631 7496 021 853 0269 

1.2

2.1 Ms Anna Helena Wiese Representing Johnny Wiese Family Trust 9 Central Street Vredendal 7550 027 213 1155 027 213 1679

2.2

3.1
3.2

4.1 Mr Gerald Seas Matzikama Municipal Manager P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3300 027 213 3238 munman@matzikama.gov.za
4.2 Mr Elrico Alfred Director Finance P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3300 027 213 3238 cfo@matzikama.gov.za
4.3 Mr Lionel Phillips Director Economic and Community Development Services P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3300 027 213 3238 lionelp@matzikama.gov.za
4.4 Mr Ruben Saul Acting Director Corporate Services P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3300 027 213 3238 rubens@matzikama.gov.za
4.5 Mr Riaan Basson Acting Director Technical Services P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3300 027 213 3238 riaanb@matzikama.gov.za

5,1 Mr Johan Van der Hoven Executive Mayor johanv@matzikama.gov.za
5,2 Ms Amelia Job Executive Deputy Mayor ameliaj@matzikama.gov.za
5,3 Mr Andreas Sindyamba Speaker andreass@matzikama.gov.za
5,4 Mr Hennie Nel Matzikama Municipality hennien@matzikama.gov.za
5,5 Mr Stephanus Cornellisen Matzikama Municipality stephanusc@matzikama.gov.za
5,6 Mr Christo Boks Matzikama Municipality christob@matzikama.gov.za
5,7 Cllr Johan Muller Matzikama Municipality johanm@matzikama.gov.za
5,8 Cllr Sampi Tshabalala Matzikama Municipality sampit@matzikama.gov.za
5,9 Cllr Cecil Le Fleur Matzikama Municipality cecillf@matzikama.gov.za
5,10 Cllr Albie Pool Matzikama Municipality albertusp@matzikama.gov.za
5,11 Cllr Jan Koopman Matzikama Municipality jank@matzikama.gov.za
5,12 Cllr Hennie Nell Matzikama Municipality hennien@matzikama.gov.za
5,13 Cllr David Witbooi Matzikama Municipality davinew@matzikama.gov.za
5,14 Cllr Monica Bottem Matzikama Municipality monicab@matzikama.gov.za
5,15 Mr Sinazo Tshali Matzikama Municipality sinazot@matzikama.gov.za

6.1 Ms Doretha Kotze West Coast District Municipality P.O. Box 242 Moorreesburg 7310 022 433 8523 dkotze@wcdm.co.za
6.2 Ms Alana Duffel-Canham Cape Nature: Land Use & Conservation Planning Private Bag X5014 Stellenbosch 7599 021 866 8029 021 866 1523 aduffel-canham@capenature.co.za
6.3 Mr Cor Van Der Walt Western Cape Department of Agriculture (LandUse Management) Private Bag X1 Elsenburg 7607 021 808 5099 021 808 5092 corvdw@elsenburg.com
6.4 Ms Melissa Litnaar-Strauss Dept: Water & Sanitation Private Bag X16 Sanlamhof 7532 021 950 7274 021 950 7224 bilam@dwaf.gov.za
6.5 Mr Nicholas Wiltshire WC Heritage Private Bag X9067 Cape Town 8000 021 483 9682 021 483 9842 nwiltshire@pgwc.gov.za
6.6 Mr André Oosthuizen DEADP Private Bag X 9086 Cape Town 8000 021 483 4094 021 483 4372

6.7 Ms Colene Runkel WC SANRAL Private Bag X19 Bellville 7535 021 957 4600 021 946 1630 runkelc@mra.co.za
6.8 Ms Anneliza Collett Dept: Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 012 319 7508 012 319 5938 annelizaC@nda.agri.za
6.9 Ms Lizell Stroh S.A Civillian Aviation Authority Private Bag X73 Halfway House 1685 011 545 1232 011 545 1451 strohl@caa.co.za
6.10 Mr Kevin Leask Eskom P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 072 888 9209

6.11 Mr Brian Smit Matzikama Municipality P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3481 027 213 5098 bsmit@matzikamamun.co.za
6.12 Ms Annali Van Der Westhuizen Matzikama Municipality P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3300 027 213 3238 annalivdw@matzikamamun.co.za
6.13 Ms Bernette Kriek Matzikama Municipality P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 201 3300 027 213 3238 beplanning@matzikamamun.co.za
6.14 Ms Deoné Wessels Matzikama Municipality P.O. Box 98 Vredendal 8160 027 210 3300 027 213 3238 deonew@matzikamamun.co.za
6.15 Mr Sipiwo Xongo Dept: Water & Sanitation 52 Voortrekker Road Bellville 7530 021 941 6271 Xongos@dws.gov.za
6.16 Mr K Maluleke Directorate: Land Use & Soil Management Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 012 319 7678 012 329 5938 TinguvaM@daff.gov.za
6.17 Ms Melissa Schippers Directorate: DEADP 1 Dorp Street, 7th Floor Cape Town 8001 021 483 8349 021 483 4372

6.18 Ms Adri La Meyer Directorate: DEADP 11th Floor, Utilitas Building Cape Town 8001 021 483 2887 021 483 4185 Adri.LaMeyer@westercape.gov.za

6.19 The Director General Dept: Environmental Affairs (National) Private Bag X447 Cape Town 0001 086 111 2468 / 012 399 9008 012 359 3625 callcentre@environment.gov.za

6.20 Mr Ismat Adams CapeNature 0870873188 iadams@capenature.co.za

6.21
HWC Admin HWC

3rd Floor, Protea Assurance 
Building
Green Market Square

Cape Town
8001 02 483 9729 HWC.HWC@westerncape.gov.za

6.22 Mr Gabriel Dlamini
Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Public 
Information Management 086 625 1042 eiaadmin@dffe.gov.za

7.1 Mr T.J Van Zyl 257 De Duinen
7.2
7.3

8.1
8.2
8.3

9.1 The Director SKA Africa

9.2 Mr Martin Jacobs 

9.3 Mr Stokkies Van Zyl Managing Director Namaqua Engineering 

9.4 Mr Hentie Munnik Namaqua Engineering 

9.5 Mr Henk Myburg Namaqua Engineering 

9.6 Mr Barry Van den Heever Namaqua Engineering 

1. Applicant

INITIAL I&APs LIST
Vanrynsdorp Roma Solar 

Energy

Which Newspaper & date 5 August 2022

7. Neighbours/Surrounding Property Owners

 8. Specialists

9. Other

2. Property / Land Owners:

3. Occupiers

4. Municipality Directors 

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

6. State Organisations:


